EXHIBT A / 6-24-20

(ATTACHMENT B)

Fee Name

Planning Division - Plan Review (New or Change of Use)

A—Assembly Fixed Seating

B—Business

E—Educational Group Occupancy (6+ persons, up to 12th grade)

F-1 Factory Industrial—Moderate Hazard

H-1—High Hazard Group

[-1—Institutional—7+ persons, ambulatory

L—LABS

M—Mercantile—Department & Drug Store

S-1—Storage—Moderate Hazard

U—Accessory—Agricultural Building

R-1 Residential—Transient

R-2 Residential—Permanent, 3+ Dwellings

R-3 Dwellings—1 and 2 family Dwellings

R-4 Residential—Assisted Living (6-16 persons)

Construction Plan Review

Residential—New (2 Submittals / Reviews)

Residential—Remodel / Addition (2 Submittals / Reviews)

Residential - Accessory Dwelling Unit (ADU) (1 Submittal / Review)

Commercial—New (3 Submittals / Reviews)

Commercial—T.l. (3 Submittals / Reviews)

Residential Re-submittal

Commercial Re-submittal

Construction Inspection

Residential—New (2 Inspections)

Residential—Remodel / Addition (2 Inspections)

Residential - Additional Dwelling Unit (ADU) (2 Inspections)

Commercial—New (3 Inspections)

Commercial—T.I. (3 Inspections)

Residential Re-Inspection

Commercial Re-Inspection

Vegetation Management Plan

Single-Family Dwelling (1 plan review / 2 inspection)

Multi-Family Dwelling (1 plan review / 2 inspection)

VMP Site Review

VMP Re-submittal

VMP Re-inspection

FIRE PREVENTION SERVICES

Ministerial Permits

WUI Fire Protection Plan (2 Submittals / Reviews & 3 Inspections)

Unauthorized Work Fee (1 Submittal / Review & 3 Inspections)

Final Occupancy without Final

Photovoltaic Systems

Commercial (2 Submittals / Reviews & 2 Inspections)

Residential (1 Submittal / Review & 2 Inspections)

Additional re-inspection

FIRE PROTECTION SERVICES

Automatic Fire Sprinkler Systems

Proposed
Fee

$567
$326
$567
$567

$567
$567
$567
$326
$567
$326
$567
$567
$326
$567

$407
$407
$246
$647
$567
$283
$283

$203
$203
$363
$443
$363
$203
$203

$494
$494
$294
$143
$143

$203
$924
$844

$0

$524
$283
$123
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Fee Name

NFPA 13D (up to 5,000 sq ft.) (2 Submittals / Reviews & 2 Inspections)

NFPA 13 or 13R (5,000+ sq ft.) (2 Submittals / Reviews & 2 Inspections)

Commercial T.l. (each 10 heads)

Underground (2 Submittals / Reviews & 2 Inspections)

Automatic Extinguishing Systems

Hood and Duct (up to 10 nozzles)(2 Submittals / Reviews & 2 Inspections)

Hood and Duct (each additional nozzle)

Spray Booths and Other Systems (2 submittals / Reviews & 2 Inspections)

Fire Alarm Systems

Sprinkler System Monitoring (2 Submittals / Reviews & 1 Inspection)

Building under 6,000 sq. ft. (2 Submittals / Reviews & 2 Inspections)

Building over 6,000 sq. ft. (2 Submittals / Reviews & 2 Inspections)

All Other Systems

Other Systems (per hour)

Dry and Wet Stand Pipes (2 Submittals / Reviews & 1 Inspection)

Private Fire Hydrants (3 Submittals / Reviews & 2 Inspections)

Additional Plan Reviews (per hour)

Additional Inspections (per hour / per inspector)

PERMITS

Tent and Temporary Structures

under 1,500 sq. ft.

1,500 - 6,000 sg. ft

6,000+ sq. ft

Annual Special Events

Pre-Event Planning

Event Inspection (per hour, per inspection)

California Fire Code Permits

Cutting and Welding

Fire Pumps and related equipment

Hot Work Operations

Industrial Ovens

Lumber Yards Woodworking Plants

Open Burning

Open Flames and Torches

Private Fire Hydrants and Water Systems

Heliports

Wood Products

WUI Fire Protection Plan

Tents and Air Supported Structures

Other ** (Hourly Rate)

Operational Permits

Hazardous Materials Storage

High Piled Combustible Storage and Warehousing (Including idle Wood /Plastic Pallets)

Misc. Combustible Storage (in excess of 2500 cu.ft.; including wood/plastic pallets)

Hood and Duct Systems

Motor vehicle and/or Marine Fuel Dispensing Stations

Carbon Dioxide Systems for Beverage Dispensing

Cutting & Welding

Proposed
Fee
$684
$684
$363
$604

$524
$40
$764

$443
$604
$764

$203
$684
$604
$203
$203

$604
$684
$844

$727
$203

$43
$43
$43
$43
$43
$43
$43
$43
$43
$43
$43
$43
$86

$43
$43
$43
$43
$43
$43
$43
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Fee Name

Combustible Dust-Producing Operations

Spray Booths

Repair Garages

Occupancy Inspections

Assembly

All Other

50+ with no commercial kitchen or alcohol sales (bar)

Educational

Single classroom school (K-12)

School Campus with 2-5 classrooms

School Campus with 6+ classrooms

Business

Institution

Hazardous

Camps

Factory

Mercantile

Labs

Residential

Single Family Dwelling

Multi Family Dwelling (Per Unit)

R-2 - 3-5 units (per building)

R-2 - 6+ units (per building)

Hotel / Motel

Residential Care Facility

S Occupancy / Storage

1 - 24 units

25+ units

Miscellaneous (Hourly Rate)

California State Fire Marshal Pre-inspections

Residential (less than 25 clients) Costs Approved By OFSM

Residential (more than 25 clients) Costs Approved By OFSM

Commercial (less than 25 clients) Costs Approved By OFSM

Commercial (more than 25 clients) Costs Approved By OFSM

FALSE ALARMS

Alarm System Malfunction resulting in Fire District response

Fire District response due to failure to notify Prior to testing

Intentional Activation of alarm system where no emergency exists

SPECIAL SERVICES

Incident Reports

Fire Investigation Reports

Duplicate Prints of Photo's

Deposition / Interview of Civil Matters

Public Information Records

MISCELLANEOUS

Special Events / Fire Watch (plus Actual Cost)

Late Charge for delinquent fees

Service Fee for Returned Checks

Proposed
Fee

$43

$43

$43

$408
$258

$182
$354
$623
$258
$515
$505
$408
$408
$258
$408

$204

$46
$182
$354
$408
$301

$204
$408
$150

$246
$428
$246
$428

$567
$166
$407

$43
$43
$22
$567
$22

$246
$86
$25
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Proposed
Fee Name Fee
Other Outside Services $86
Pre-sale Inspection $203
Motion Picture / Television Permit
Production Application | $407
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