	Proposed
Fee Name	Fee
Planning Division - Plan Review (New or Change of Use)	1 60
A—Assembly Fixed Seating	\$567
B—Business	\$30 <i>1</i> \$326
E—Educational Group Occupancy (6+ persons, up to 12th grade)	\$520 \$567
F-1 Factory Industrial—Moderate Hazard	\$567
H-1—High Hazard Group	\$567
I-1—Ingritiazard Group I-1—Institutional—7+ persons, ambulatory	\$567 \$567
L—LABS	\$567
M—Mercantile—Department & Drug Store	\$326
S-1—Storage—Moderate Hazard	\$567
U—Accessory—Agricultural Building	\$326
R-1 Residential—Transient	\$567
R-2 Residential—Permanent, 3+ Dwellings	\$567
R-3 Dwellings—1 and 2 family Dwellings	\$326
R-4 Residential—Assisted Living (6-16 persons)	\$567
Construction Plan Review	ψ33.
Residential—New (2 Submittals / Reviews)	\$407
Residential—Remodel / Addition (2 Submittals / Reviews)	\$407
Residential - Accessory Dwelling Unit (ADU) (1 Submittal / Review)	\$246
Commercial—New (3 Submittals / Reviews)	\$647
Commercial—T.I. (3 Submittals / Reviews)	\$567
Residential Re-submittal	\$283
Commercial Re-submittal	\$283
Construction Inspection	
Residential—New (2 Inspections)	\$203
Residential—Remodel / Addition (2 Inspections)	\$203
Residential - Additional Dwelling Unit (ADU) (2 Inspections)	\$363
Commercial—New (3 Inspections)	\$443
Commercial—T.I. (3 Inspections)	\$363
Residential Re-Inspection	\$203
Commercial Re-Inspection	\$203
Vegetation Management Plan	
Single-Family Dwelling (1 plan review / 2 inspection)	\$494
Multi-Family Dwelling (1 plan review / 2 inspection)	\$494
VMP Site Review	\$294
VMP Re-submittal	\$143
VMP Re-inspection	\$143
FIRE PREVENTION SERVICES	
Ministerial Permits	\$203
WUI Fire Protection Plan (2 Submittals / Reviews & 3 Inspections)	\$924
Unauthorized Work Fee (1 Submittal / Review & 3 Inspections)	\$844
Final Occupancy without Final	\$0
Photovoltaic Systems	
Commercial (2 Submittals / Reviews & 2 Inspections)	\$524
Residential (1 Submittal / Review & 2 Inspections)	\$283
Additional re-inspection	\$123
FIRE PROTECTION SERVICES	
Automatic Fire Sprinkler Systems	

	Proposed
Fee Name	Fee
NFPA 13D (up to 5,000 sq ft.) (2 Submittals / Reviews & 2 Inspections)	\$684
NFPA 13 or 13R (5,000+ sq ft.) (2 Submittals / Reviews & 2 Inspections)	\$684
Commercial T.I. (each 10 heads)	\$363
Underground (2 Submittals / Reviews & 2 Inspections)	\$604
Automatic Extinguishing Systems	
Hood and Duct (up to 10 nozzles)(2 Submittals / Reviews & 2 Inspections)	\$524
Hood and Duct (each additional nozzle)	\$40
Spray Booths and Other Systems (2 submittals / Reviews & 2 Inspections)	\$764
Fire Alarm Systems	
Sprinkler System Monitoring (2 Submittals / Reviews & 1 Inspection)	\$443
Building under 6,000 sq. ft. (2 Submittals / Reviews & 2 Inspections)	\$604
Building over 6,000 sq. ft. (2 Submittals / Reviews & 2 Inspections)	\$764
All Other Systems	
Other Systems (per hour)	\$203
Dry and Wet Stand Pipes (2 Submittals / Reviews & 1 Inspection)	\$684
Private Fire Hydrants (3 Submittals / Reviews & 2 Inspections)	\$604
Additional Plan Reviews (per hour)	\$203
Additional Inspections (per hour / per inspector)	\$203
PERMITS	
Tent and Temporary Structures	
under 1,500 sq. ft.	\$604
1,500 - 6,000 sq. ft	\$684
6,000+ sq. ft	\$844
Annual Special Events	
Pre-Event Planning	\$727
Event Inspection (per hour, per inspection)	\$203
California Fire Code Permits	
Cutting and Welding	\$43
Fire Pumps and related equipment	\$43
Hot Work Operations	\$43
Industrial Ovens	\$43
Lumber Yards Woodworking Plants	\$43
Open Burning	\$43
Open Flames and Torches	\$43
Private Fire Hydrants and Water Systems	\$43
Heliports	\$43
Wood Products	\$43
WUI Fire Protection Plan	\$43
Tents and Air Supported Structures	\$43
Other ** (Hourly Rate)	\$86
Operational Permits	
Hazardous Materials Storage	\$43
High Piled Combustible Storage and Warehousing (Including idle Wood /Plastic Pallets)	\$43
Misc. Combustible Storage (in excess of 2500 cu.ft.; including wood/plastic pallets)	\$43
Hood and Duct Systems	\$43
Motor vehicle and/or Marine Fuel Dispensing Stations	\$43
Carbon Dioxide Systems for Beverage Dispensing	\$43 \$43
Cutting & Welding	ı 543

EXHIBT A / 6-24-20	
Fee Name	Proposed Fee
Combustible Dust-Producing Operations	\$43
Spray Booths	\$43
Repair Garages	\$43
Occupancy Inspections	V10
Assembly	
All Other	\$408
50+ with no commercial kitchen or alcohol sales (bar)	\$258
Educational	Ψ230
Single classroom school (K-12)	\$182
School Campus with 2-5 classrooms	\$354
School Campus with 6+ classrooms	\$623
Business	\$258
Institution	\$256 \$515
Hazardous	\$505
	\$408
Camps	\$408
Factory Mercantile	\$258
Labs	
	\$408
Residential	
Single Family Dwelling	\$204
Multi Family Dwelling (Per Unit)	\$46
R-2 - 3-5 units (per building)	\$182
R-2 - 6+ units (per building)	\$354
Hotel / Motel	\$408
Residential Care Facility	\$301
S Occupancy / Storage	
1 - 24 units	\$204
25+ units	\$408
Miscellaneous (Hourly Rate)	\$150
California State Fire Marshal Pre-inspections	
Residential (less than 25 clients) Costs Approved By OFSM	\$246
Residential (more than 25 clients) Costs Approved By OFSM	\$428
Commercial (less than 25 clients) Costs Approved By OFSM	\$246
Commercial (more than 25 clients) Costs Approved By OFSM	\$428
FALSE ALARMS	
Alarm System Malfunction resulting in Fire District response	\$567
Fire District response due to failure to notify Prior to testing	\$166
Intentional Activation of alarm system where no emergency exists	\$407
SPECIAL SERVICES	
Incident Reports	\$43
Fire Investigation Reports	\$43
Duplicate Prints of Photo's	\$22
Deposition / Interview of Civil Matters	\$567
Public Information Records	\$22
MISCELLANEOUS	
Special Events / Fire Watch (plus Actual Cost)	\$246
Late Charge for delinquent fees	\$86
Service Fee for Returned Checks	\$25
-	

Fee Name	Proposed Fee
Other Outside Services	\$86
Pre-sale Inspection	\$203
Motion Picture / Television Permit	
Production Application	\$407